°° 370∋6	PEN 04036560	Vol.mg1 Page 23	UUL 4
AS. TRUSTEE'S AFFI	DAVIT AS TO NON-OC	CUPANCY	
STATE OF OREGON,			
ss.			
County ofKlamath			
I,Andrew A. Patterson, Assis being first duly sworn, depose, say and certify that	:		
I am the	trustee in that	certain trust deed executed and de	elivered by
JOSE ARDEN M. MANALO, A Single Man to ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., A Cal	ifornia Corporatio		as grano as trustee
in which F. N. REALTY SERVICES, INC.,	A California Corpo	oration, Trustee	
is beneficiary, recorded on December 2	0 1988 in the mo	rtease records of Klamath	
County, Oregon, in book/#88/48KHW& No	at page21617	БКККНОБХНИХНИККИХНИХНИК	ыках/костр
tion Methods and the second seco	he following described re	al property situated in said count	у:
Lot 37, Block 32, Tract 1184,	OREGON SHORES UNI	T 2. FIRST	
ADDITION, to the County of Kl	amath, State of Or	egon.	
CODE 118 MAP 3507-17CA TL	1800		
and the second			
Thereby certify that onJune 28	, 19.91, the abo	ove described real property was no	ot occupied
I hereby certify that onJune_28 The word "trustee' as used in this affiday	it means any successor-	trustee to the trustee named in the	ot occupied e trust dee
I hereby certify that onJune 28 The word "trustee' as used in this attidav first mentioned above.	it means any successor-	ove described real property was no trustee to the trustee named in the & ESTRON INC	ot occupied e trust dee
The word "trustee' as used in this affiday	it means any successor-	trustee to the trustee named in the	
The word "trustee' as used in this affiday	it means any successor-	trustee to the trustee named in the	
The word "trustee' as used in this affiday. first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIRLE BY SULOU	trustee to the trustee hamed in the	Truste
The word "trustee' as used in this affiday. first mentioned above.	it means any successor-	trustee to the trustee hamed in the	Truste
The word "trustee' as used in this affiday. first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIRLE BY SULOU	e me June 28	> Truste
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday. first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIRLE BY SULOU	trustee to the trustee hamed in the	> Truste
The word "trustee' as used in this affiday. first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE IN ILLOID	e me June 28 Notary Public	> Truste
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday. first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE IN ILLOID	e me June 28	> Truste
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE IN ILLOID	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93	Truste Truste interpretation
The word "trustee' as used in this alfidav first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE IN ILLOID	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath	Truste Truste in 1991 for Orego s
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday first mentioned above. PUBLC Subscr Subscr TRUSTEE'S AFFIDAVIT AS TO NON-OCCUPANCY	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE IN ILLOID	e me June 28 Motary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath L certify that the within	Truste , 199.1 for Orego }s instrumer
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE IN ILLOID	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the	Truste , 1991 for Orego } s instrumer 7th da
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday first mentioned above. PUBLC Subscr Subscr TRUSTEE'S AFFIDAVIT AS TO NON-OCCUPANCY	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE IN ILLOID	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov.	for Orego
The word "trustee' as used in this affidav first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE IN ILLOID	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar	for Orego sinstrumer 7th da 19.91
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE mibed and sworr to before And the My commissio	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar in book/reel/volume No. M9	Truste , 1991 for Orego } s instrumer 7th da
The word "trustee' as used in this affidav first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE Ribed and sworr to before Andre My commissio	e me June 28 e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar in book/reel/volume No. M9 pade 23391 or as feel	s instrumer 7th da 19.91 19.91 19.91 19.91 10.92 10
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE Tibed and sworr to before My commissio My commissio FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED	e me June 28 e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar in book/reel/volume No. M9 page 23391 or as fee/ ment/microfilm/reception No	sinstrumer Truste for Orego sinstrumer Tth da 19 9 nd recorde 1 0 file/instru 0 37086
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE Ribed and sworr to before d. d. M. d	e me June 28 e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar in book/reel/volume No. M9 page 23391 or as fee/ ment/microfilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said	sinstrumer Truste for Orego sinstrumer Tth da 19 9 nd recorde 1 0 file/instru 0 37086 County.
The word "trustee' as used in this alfiday first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE Tibed and sworr to before My commissio My commissio FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar in book/reel/volume No. M9 page 23391 or as fee/ ment/microfilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said Witness my hand an	sinstrumer Truste for Orego sinstrumer Tth da 19 9 nd recorde 1 0 file/instru 0 37086 County.
The word "trustee' as used in this alfidav first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE Tibed and sworr to before My commissio My commissio FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES	e me June 28 e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar in book/reel/volume No. M9 page 23391 or as fee/ ment/microfilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said	s instrumer Truste for Orego s instrumer Tth da 19 9: nd recorde 1 0 file/instru 0 37086 County.
The word "trustee' as used in this alfidav first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE Tibed and sworr to before My commissio My commissio FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar in book/reel/volume No. M9 page 23391 or as tee/ ment/microtilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said Witness my hand at County affixed.	s for Orego for Orego instrumer 7th da 19.91 sinstrumer 7th da 19.92 difie/instru 0.37086 County- nd seal co
The word "trustee' as used in this alfidav first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE Tibed and sworr to before My commissio My commissio FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar in book/reel/volume No. M9 page 23391 or as fee/ ment/microfilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said Witness my hand an	s for Orego for Orego instrumer 7th da 19.91 sinstrumer 7th da 19.92 difie/instru 0.37086 County- nd seal co
The word "trustee' as used in this alfidav first mentioned above.	it means any successor- ASPEN TIFLE Tibed and sworr to before My commissio My commissio FOR RESERVED FOR RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES	e me June 28 Notary Public n expires 7/ 23 /93 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within was received for record on the of Nov. at 9:57 o'clock A. M., ar in book/reel/volume No. M9 page 23391 or as tee/ ment/microtilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said Witness my hand at County affixed.	Truste Truste , 1991 for Orego for Orego sinstrumer 7th da 19.9 drecorde 1.0 offile/instru o, 37086 County. nd seal of rounty. nd seal of rounty.

FORM No. 885-	THE REPORT OF	NATIOE	A.	CA1 E	A	Tanak	Daad	Carias
FCIEM No. 885-	-1802165.3	NULLE	UT.	3416-	OTTEN			241145

ot v STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, CR. 97204

ASPEN 04036560 TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by _____JOSE_ARDEN_M.__MANALO, A_Single_Man_____

property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

Lot 37, Block 32, Tract 1184, OREGON SHORES UNIT 2, FIRST ADDITION, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 118 MAP 3507-17CA TL 1800

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of principal and interet due for the months of June, July, August, September, October, November and December of 1990, and January, February, March, April, May and June of 1991 in the amounts of \$130.24 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$8,974.02 plus interest and late charges, thereon from May 20, 1990 at the rate of NINE AND ONE-HALF (9.5%) PER CENT PER ANNUM until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

in the City of <u>Klamath Falls</u>, County of <u>Klamath</u>, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to gether with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by rendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's rest not executing into another protection of the rest of the formation of the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATED June 28 , 19.91

TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Trustee

	Assistant Secretary XX4XXXXXXX said Trustee
If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.	SERVE:
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	
Filed for record at request of Aspen of Nov A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at of Mortga	
FEE \$13.00	By <u>Qaulus</u> Mulendou